Administrative Resolution No. (16) of 2024 Approving the Framework of School Inspection and Assessment Standards for Private Schools in the Emirate of Dubai¹

The Director General of the Knowledge and Human Development Authority in Dubai,

After perusal of:

Law No. (2) of 2021 Concerning the Knowledge and Human Development Authority in Dubai (the "**KHDA**"); and

Executive Council Resolution No. (2) of 2017 Regulating Private Schools in the Emirate of Dubai,

Does hereby issue this Resolution.

Application of School Inspection and Assessment Standards Article (1)

Private Schools in the Emirate of Dubai will be subject to the quality assurance standards and performance assessment processes prescribed by the rules, requirements, and procedures prescribed by the United Arab Emirates School Inspection Framework published on the KHDA website.

^{©2024} The Supreme Legislation Committee in the Emirate of Dubai

¹Every effort has been made to produce an accurate and complete English version of this legislation. However, for the purpose of its interpretation and application, reference must be made to the original Arabic text. In case of conflict, the Arabic text will prevail.

Administrative Resolution No. (16) of 2024 Approving the Framework of School Inspection and Assessment Standards for Private Schools in the Emirate of Dubai

Publication and Commencement Article (2)

This Resolution will be published in the Official Gazette and will come into force on the day on which it is published.

Dr. Abdullah Mohammed Al Karam

Director General

Knowledge and Human Development Authority in Dubai

Issued in Dubai on 10 January 2024

Corresponding to 28 Jumada al-Thaniyah 1445 A.H.

Administrative Resolution No. (16) of 2024 Approving the Framework of School Inspection and Assessment Standards for Private Schools in the Emirate of Dubai